504802777 03/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4849509

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name Exc	ecution Date	
FORTY WINKS, LLC		06/0)3/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	ULTRADIA,	ULTRADIA, LLC		
Street Address:	4818 WASH	INGTON BLVD.		
City:	SAINT LOU	SAINT LOUIS		
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	63108			
	I			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:6179		5191		
Patent Number:	8755	879		
		700 0500		
Fax Number:	(949)	760-9502 e-mail address first: if that is unsuccessful, it w	vill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> l	(949) Il be sent to the	760-9502 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	rill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	(949) Il be sent to the if provided; if t 8587	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 074000	rill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	(949) Il be sent to the if provided; if t 8587 Jade	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 074000 anna.Reed@Knobbe.com	vill be sent	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(949 Il be sent to the if provided; if t 8587 Jade e: KNO	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 074000 anna.Reed@Knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP	vill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(949) Il be sent to the if provided; if t 8587 Jade ne: KNO 2040	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it waat is unsuccessful, it waat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 074000 anna.Reed@Knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP MAIN STREET	vill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(949) <i>If be sent to the</i> <i>if provided; if t</i> 8587 Jade ie: KNO 2040 14Th	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wat nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 074000 anna.Reed@Knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP MAIN STREET I FLOOR	vill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(949) <i>If be sent to the</i> <i>if provided; if t</i> 8587 Jade ie: KNO 2040 14Th	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it waat is unsuccessful, it waat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 074000 anna.Reed@Knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP MAIN STREET	vill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(949 <i>if provided; if t</i> 8587 Jade ne: KNO 2040 14TH IRVII	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wat nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 074000 anna.Reed@Knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP MAIN STREET I FLOOR	rill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(949 <i>Il be sent to the</i> <i>if provided; if t</i> 8587 Jade e: KNO 2040 14TH IRVII	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wat nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 074000 anna.Reed@Knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP MAIN STREET I FLOOR NE, CALIFORNIA 92614	rill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(949 <i>Il be sent to the</i> <i>if provided; if t</i> 8587 Jade e: KNO 2040 14TH IRVII	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 074000 anna.Reed@Knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP MAIN STREET I FLOOR NE, CALIFORNIA 92614 CHSLE.000GEN	vill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	(949 <i>Il be sent to the</i> <i>if provided; if t</i> 8587 Jade e: KNO 2040 14TH IRVII	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 074000 anna.Reed@Knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP MAIN STREET I FLOOR NE, CALIFORNIA 92614 CHSLE.000GEN JASON J. JARDINE	vill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(949 <i>Il be sent to the</i> <i>if provided; if t</i> 8587 Jade 14TH IRVII NUMBER: R:	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 074000 anna.Reed@Knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP MAIN STREET I FLOOR NE, CALIFORNIA 92614 CHSLE.000GEN JASON J. JARDINE / Jason Jardine /	rill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(949 <i>Il be sent to the</i> <i>if provided; if t</i> 8587 Jade 14TH IRVII NUMBER: R:	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 074000 anna.Reed@Knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP MAIN STREET I FLOOR NE, CALIFORNIA 92614 CHSLE.000GEN JASON J. JARDINE / Jason Jardine / 03/02/2018	rill be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment For source=Assignment For	(949) Il be sent to the if provided; if t 8587 Jade 14TH IRVII NUMBER: R: Dorty Winks to Ultr brty Winks to Ultr	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 074000 anna.Reed@Knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP MAIN STREET I FLOOR NE, CALIFORNIA 92614 CHSLE.000GEN JASON J. JARDINE / Jason Jardine / 03/02/2018	rill be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment For	(949) Il be sent to the if provided; if the 8587 Jade 14TH IRVII TNUMBER: R: Dorty Winks to Ultrory Winks to Ultrory	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 074000 anna.Reed@Knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP MAIN STREET I FLOOR JE, CALIFORNIA 92614 CHSLE.000GEN JASON J. JARDINE / Jason Jardine / 03/02/2018 adia#page1.tif adia#page2.tif	rill be sent	

ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN ORGANIZATIONS

This Assignment is made by and between ASSIGNOR Forty Winks, LLC, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri (corporation, company, other), having a place of business at 7116 Forsyth Blvd. Apt. 1-E, St. Louis MO 63105 ("Assignor") and Ultradia, LLC organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri (corporation, company, other), having a place of business at 4818 Washington Blvd., St. Louis, MO 63108 ("Assignee"), and is effective this $2^{-\frac{3}{2}}$ day of $-\frac{3}{2}\omega 4\omega_{-}$, 2015.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed on Appendix A, attached hereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents sells, assigns, and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said applications, and the right to claim the priority date of said Patent Applications and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue infringers for any infringements that may have occurred prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor,

PATENT REEL: 045518 FRAME: 0559

and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Assignor:

Forty Winks

BY: Typed Mime and Title Zimin Hang, Owner/President STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF St Louis SS.

On this <u>3</u> day of <u> $\Sigma_{n,e}$ </u>, <u>20,C</u>, before me appeared <u> $2i_{n,n}$ </u>, <u> $H_{4,n,s}$ </u>, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the <u> O_{LOAE} </u> of <u> $F_{0,n+1}$ </u> <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} </u> <u> G_{LOAE} </u> <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} </u> <u> G_{LOAE} </u> <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} </u> <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} </u> <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} </u> <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} </u> <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} </u> <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} </u> <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} <u> G_{LOAE} <u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u>

said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

TODD & WTEK Notary Postic - Notary Sesi State of Missouri, Seint Louis City Commission & 15832537 My Commission Explore Jan 12, 2019

2

Assignee:

Ultradia, LLC	
ву:	4
Typed Name and Pfffe: ///	Zimin Hang, Owner/President
STATE OF MISSOURI) () () () () () () () () () (
COUNTY OF S+ Low	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

On this 3 day of 3244, 2015, before me appeared $2r_{min}$ Here, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the

of., and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

TODO & VITEX Molary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri, Saint Louis City Commission # 15632537 My Commission Explore Jan 12, 2019

Schedule A

Country	Patent/Application No.	Filing/Issue Date
US	8,755,879	10/10/2013 / 06/17/2014